



**San Antonio Water System
Solicitation Vendor Price List**

Project Name:	Naco Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation Project		
Job #:	17-0113	Bid Date & Time:	June 25, 2018 @ 3:00pm
Solicitation No:	B-18-009-JAM	Estimated Cost:	\$2,013,520.00

No.	Vendor Name	Total Amount
1	Horizon Bros. Painting Corp.	\$1,748,110.00
2	V & T Painting, LLC	\$1,783,620.00
3	CFG Industries, LLC	\$1,785,680.00
4	N.G. Painting, LP	\$2,214,060.00
5	E.J. Chris Contracting, Inc.	\$2,248,340.00
6	Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp.	\$2,350,000.00
7	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$2,467,100.00
8	Blastco Texas Inc.	\$2,839,870.00
9	Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.	\$2,953,450.00
10	TMI Coatings Inc.	\$3,646,820.00



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Jonathan Miranda

Bid Date & Time: June 25, 2018
@ 3:00pm

Solicitation No : B-18-009-JAM

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box 2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Job # : 17-0113

Proposal Name: Naco Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation Project

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Horizon Bros. Painting Corp.		V & T Painting, LLC		CFG Industries, LLC		N.G. Painting, LP		E.J. Chris Contracting, Inc.		Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp.		Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		Blastco Texas Inc.		Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.		TMI Coatings Inc.		
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price
1	1.	Naco Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and superintendence or the rehabilitation of a 7.5 million gallon ground storage tank, replacement of tank inlet and outlet valves, mobilization and demobilization in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	1	LS	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,660,300.00	\$1,660,300.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$1,660,000.00	\$1,979,000.00	\$1,979,000.00	\$1,856,000.00	\$1,856,000.00	\$2,051,500.00	\$2,051,500.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,500,645.00	\$2,500,645.00	\$2,352,450.00	\$2,352,450.00	\$3,335,800.00	\$3,335,800.00	
2	S-1.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Interior Grinding", complete in place.	100	MH	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
3	S-2.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Pit Welding", complete in place.	100	SQ. IN	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	
4	S-3.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances to "Repair and Replace Roof Rafters (Approximate Dimensions: 10-inch x 2-inch x 1/2-inch C-Channel)", complete in place.	2,000	LF	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$115.00	\$230,000.00	\$90.00	\$180,000.00	
5	S-4.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances to "Repair and Replace Roof Rafters (Approximate Dimensions: 7-inch x 2-inch x 1/2-inch C-Channel)", complete in place.	800	LF	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	
6	S-5.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances to "Repair and Replace Roof Rafter Stiffeners (Approximate Dimensions: 2.5-inch x 3-inch x 3/8-inch Angle)", complete in place.	850	LF	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$22.50	\$19,125.00	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$32.00	\$27,200.00	
7	S-6.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Repair and Replace West Box Steel Plates", complete in place.	20	SQ. FT	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
8	S-7.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Seam Welding", complete in place.	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
9	S-8.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Pit Filling", complete in place.	20	GAL	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
10	S-9.	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "Additional Work", complete in place.	500	MH	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	
11	A-1.	"ADDITIVE ALTERNATE LINE ITEM" Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for the proper installation of roof safety railing in accordance with the contract plans, complete in place.	346	LF	\$35.00	\$12,110.00	\$20.00	\$6,920.00	\$80.00	\$27,680.00	\$110.00	\$38,060.00	\$290.00	\$100,340.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$225.00	\$77,850.00	\$150.00	\$51,900.00	\$250.00	\$86,500.00	\$170.00	\$58,820.00	
Bid Tab Total						\$1,748,110.00	\$1,783,620.00	\$1,787,680.00	\$2,214,060.00	\$2,248,340.00	\$62,725,000.00	\$2,467,100.00	\$2,839,870.00	\$2,953,450.00	\$3,786,820.00										
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE: 215					As Read Results	\$1,748,110.00	\$1,783,620.00	\$1,785,680.00	\$2,214,060.00	\$2,248,340.00	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,467,100.00	\$2,839,870.00	\$2,953,450.00	\$3,646,820.00										

Bid Withdrawn